
 

 

Telephone No 021-222-0811,: 021-222-0812, 021-222-0839  Fax: 021-222-0818, 021-221-7905  
Email:capdhsnp@gmail.com  

 
 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
 

Provincial Department of Health Services, Northern Province 

Procurements for Supply of Raw Foods to Hospitals   2022/2023 

 
 

The Chairman Departmental Procurement Committee (Major) invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for 

Supply of Raw Foods for the following Hospitals in Northern Province in the period of Seven Months (01.09.2022 – 

31.03.2023). 

Details 
Base Hospital - 

Thellipalai 

District General 

Hospital - Kilinochchi 

District General 

Hospital- Vavuniya 

District General 

Hospital - Mannar 

District General 

Hospital - Mullaitivu 

Reference No.  
NP/21/05/Diet/

BHTEL/2022 

NP/21/05/Diet/DGHKO

C/2022 

NP/21/05/Diet/DGH

VAV/2022 

NP/21/05/Diet/DG

HMAN/2022 

NP/21/05/Diet/DGHMUL

/2022 

Address for   Issuing 

documents 

Office of 

Regional 

Director of 

Health Services.            

Hospital Road,     

Jaffna. 

Contact No 

0212226253 

District General Hospital, 

A9, Road, 

Kilinochchi.. 

 

 

 

Contact No 

0212284111 

District General 

Hospital, 

A9, Road, 

Vavuniya. 

 

 

Contact No     

0242228094 

District    General 

Hospital, 

Mannar. 

 

 

Contact No    

0232251550 

District General 

Hospital, Mullaitivu. 

 

 

 

 

Contact No 

0212061423 

Non Refundable Fee  Rs. 3500/- Rs. 3500/- Rs. 4000/- Rs. 3500/- Rs. 3500/- 

Category Type of Food                                                          Amount of Bid Security (Rs.) 

A Fresh vegetables  21,000.00    24,000.00   42,000.00   18,000.00   20,000.00 
B Fresh Fruits  57,000.00     9,000.00   31,000.00   11,000.00   37,000.00 

C 
Meat, Eggs and 
Fresh Fish  39,000.00   24,000.00   75,000.00   49,000.00   35,000.00 

D,F 
Dry Foods                                      
Packets, Tins and 
Bottles  87,000.00   86,000.00  139,000.00   62,000.00  84,000.00 

E Bakery Products   5,000.00   12,000.00   11,000.00   10,000.00    5,000.00 
If quoted all category 209,000.00 155,000.00 298,000.00 150,000.00 181,000.00 

 

1. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure.  

2. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall meet the following 

requirements; 

a. Bidders shall have valid business registration 

b. and business registration for supply of Raw foods    

c. and shall have its registered office or branch in Northern Province 

3. To qualify for award of the Contract, bidders shall meet the minimum qualifying criteria if given in Section 2 –

Bidding Data. 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the above addresses and inspect the bidding documents at 

the same addresses from 09.00 Hours to 15.00 Hours on working days. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased from the above addresses (Relevant 

RDHS Office and Hospitals) by interested bidders on the submission of a written application from 04
th
 August 2022 

to 16
th
 August 2022 from 09.00 Hours to 15.00 Hours upon of non-refundable cash payment as said above.    

6. Bids should be submitted to the Provincial Department of Health Services, Northern Province, Health Village, 

Pannai, Jaffna on or before 10.00 Hours on 17
th
  August 2022. Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened soon 

after closing in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 

7. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 12
th
 August 2022 at 10.00 Hours at conference hall, Provincial Department of 

Health Services, Northern Province, Health Village, Pannai, Jaffna 

8. All bids shall be accompanied by separated Bid-Security of the above said amount.  

9. All rights are reserved to the Chairman of DPC (Major) to cancel the bidding process at any stage without paying 

any compensation to any party or to accept the part of the bids in this bidding process. 

Dr. A Ketheeswaran  

Chairman – Departmental Procurement Committee (Major)  

Northern Provincial Department of Health Services, Northern Province  

Health Village, Pannai, Jaffna 




